

"

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19934/2012

CHAIRMAN, BIHAR STATE POLL.CNTR.BD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

It is pertinent to note that inspite of specific direction passed on the last date of paying process fee and spare copies so as to facilitate issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 7, same is not complied with till date.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj