

È

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19934/2012

CHAIRMAN, BIHAR STATE POLL.CNTR.BD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR DAS & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharan, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all there are seven respondents. The office report is silent about the status of respondent Nos.1 to 5. However, on behalf of respondent No.5, the learned Advocate, Mr. Anil Kumar Jha has sought time for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted.

Similarly, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 seems to have been filed in the month of September. Registry to submit a proper report by the next date.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7 is awaited.

List again on 22.11.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|