

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 22.11.2013

R/Court No. :1

ITEM NO. : 28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 19934 OF 2012

Chairman, Bihar state Pollution
Control Board & Anr.

.... Petitioners

VERSUS

Nageshwar Das & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 08th October, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"In all there are seven respondents. The office report is silent about the status of respondent Nos.1 to 5. However, on behalf of respondent No.5, the learned Advocate, Mr. Anil Kumar Jha has sought time for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted.

Similarly, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 seems to have been filed in the month of September. Registry to submit a proper report by the next date.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7 is awaited.

List again on 22.11.2013."

There are 7 respondents. Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 2 to 5 (State of Jharkhand) but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate

Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR