

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 17.4.2014

R/Court No. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 19934 OF 2012

Chairman, Bihar state Pollution
Control Board & Anr.

.... Petitioners

VERSUS

Nageshwar Das & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22nd November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 4, 6 and 7 is awaited. Notice be reissued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service (in respect of the private parties) and through standing counsel (where State Authorities are concerned). Dasti allowed.

Respondent No.5 - State of Jharkhand, represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by him.

List again on 6.1.2014."

Accordingly, show cause notice was re-issued through standing counsel and through dasti in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 and 7.

It is submitted that Mr.Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.5 so far. Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate has on 28th March, 2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not

filed dasti proof on respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 so far. Service in respect of respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 is incomplete.

-2-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR