

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19934/2012

CHAIRMAN, BIHAR STATE POLL.CNTR.BD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR DAS & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr.Farrukh Rasheed ,Adv

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing on their behalf.

Six weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos.4, 6 and 7 is awaited, which was allowed to be served on the unserved respondents through the standing counsel.

List again on 31.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd