

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19934/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2011
in LPA No. 472/2003 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At
Ranchi)

CHAIRMAN, BIHAR STATE POLL.CNTR.BD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Anuj Pakash, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Further affidavits in reply or rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed by learned counsel for the
parties along with any additional documents in the
meantime.

Post for hearing at its turn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master

