

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1198/2015

CHAIRMAN, BIHAR STATE POLL.CNTR.BD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR DAS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ishwar Chandra Roy, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for time to seek instructions and to file affidavit of subsequent developments.
Needful be done within four weeks.
List the matter on 10th January, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER